ACCULINK 3150/3151 ESF T1 CSU
3150-A4-210, 3151-B4-010
✓ Supports D4/ESF T1
Framing and B8ZS/AMI
Line Coding standards
✓ Multiple power source
options, including -48 VDC
redundancy

NETWORK
ACCULINK 3150/3151 ESF T1 CSU
Ordering Information
3000-B1-201 Comsphere 3000 Carrier with 115 VAC
3000-F1-001 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Control Panel (with ribbon cable)
3000-F1-002 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Shared Diagnostic Unit (SDU)
3000-F1-007 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Fan Module (115 VAC)
3000-F1-008 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Filler Panel
3000-F1-021 Comsphere 3000 Carrier Rear Connector Plate
3150-A4-210 Acculink 3150 ESF T1 CSU (Standalone Unit)
3151-B4-010 Acculink 3151 ESF T1 CSU (Nest Card for 3000 Chassis)
17 December 2010 11:29:13